

## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH A.P.STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

H.No.2-273/54-A, B.S.R. Commercial Complex, Near A.P. Secretariat, Amaravathi, Opp.Traffic Police Station,

> Malkapuram Village, Guntur District – 522238 E-Mail:<u>apslsauthority@yahoo.com</u> Web site: www.apslsa.ap.nic.in



## SMT.M.BABITHA 2024 Member Secretary

(District & Sessions Judge)

## SHORT TENDER NOTIFICATION

Roc.No.28/Accts./APSLSA/2024 Dt:04-10-

Sir,

- **Sub:** Legal Services APSLSA-Accts.– Sale of shredded material of APSLSA Quotations called for Reg.
- **Ref:** Note file ordes dated.03-10-2024 of the Hon'ble Member Secretary, APSLSA.

\* \* \*

Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the local agencies for purchase of Shredded Material (destructed records and papers).

The intending bidders may submit sealed quotations to the undersigned super scribing "Quotation for purchase of Shredded Material" during office hours i.e., from 10.30 AM to 5.00 PM on or before 22.10.2024 at A.P.State Legal Services Authority, H.No.2-273/54-A, B.S.R Commercial Complex, Near A.P Secretariat, Amaravati, Opp: Traffic Police Station, Malkapuram village, Thulluru Mandal, Guntur District 522238, either in-person or through post or online (apslsauthority@yahoo.com). The quotation received after the sald time and date will not be considered.

The intending bidder may verify the Shredded Material (destructed records and papers), in the A.P.State Legal Services Authority in between 10.30 AM to 5.00 PM on all working days before submitting quotation.

The successful highest bidder has to bring its/his/her own electronic weighing machine and get the material weighed in the presence of the Deputy Secretary, APSLSA and pay the amounts immediately by way of a demand draft in the name of "Member Secretary, A.P State Legal Services Authority" and lift the said material.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.

## MEMBER SECRETARY

То

- 1. The Notice Board of APSLSA.
- 2. Web site of APSLSA.